Tuesday, May 17, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve an Amendment to the 2012 Agreement between Tyler Technologies and Jasper County for access to and services supporting software used by the County with the fee to be \$49,466 annually.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the use of the Courthouse lawn by Newton Farmers Market every Tuesday from 4:00 to 6:30 p.m. beginning June 7, 2022, through September 27, 2022, Thunder Nites, June 10, 2022, July 8, 2022, and August 12, 2022, and the Newton Classic Car Show, June 11, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve an agreement between Jasper County and Mahaska County for the use of F-62 E from the Poweshiek County Line west to Lynnville and F-62 E west from Lynnville to T-33 S. because of the temporary closure of Mahaska County Route G5T from New Sharon to Mahaska County Route T33 beginning June 2022 and ending August 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the invoice for bridge deck repair on 5 bridges by DENCO Highway Construction Co.in the amount of \$93,311.12.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the final payment estimate for project 50-C050-121, bridge replacement by Herberger Construction.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for May 10, 2022.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, May 17, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman